505122674 10/02/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5169435

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
Mark Manning	Mark Manning		03/02/2015
Robert W. Payne	Robert W. Payne		03/02/2015
Name:	COHERUS BIOSCIENCES, INC. 333 TWIN DOLPHIN DRIVE, SUITE 600		
Street Address:	333 TWI	N DOLPHIN DRIVE, SUITE 600	
Street Address: City:	333 TWI REDWO	N DOLPHIN DRIVE, SUITE 600 OD CITY	
Street Address:	333 TWI	N DOLPHIN DRIVE, SUITE 600 OD CITY	
Street Address: City: State/Country:	333 TWI REDWO CALIFOI 94065	N DOLPHIN DRIVE, SUITE 600 OD CITY	
Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code:	333 TWI REDWO CALIFOF 94065 S Total: 1	N DOLPHIN DRIVE, SUITE 600 OD CITY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(877)769-7945Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:+1 (617) 956-5937Email:apsi@fr.comCorrespondent Name:TIFFANY REITERAddress Ling 1:EISH & PICHARDSON P.C

Address Line 1:	FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.
Address Line 2:	P.O.BOX 1022
Address Line 4:	MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

40299-0021025			
JILL A. WRIGHT			
/Jill A. Wright/			
10/02/2018			
Total Attachments: 3			
source=0021025Assignment#page1.tif			
source=0021025Assignment#page2.tif			
source=0021025Assignment#page3.tif			

Assignment

Serial No.: 14/020,733	Filed:	September 6, 2013	
------------------------	--------	-------------------	--

In Consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in the subject matter of **Stable Aqueous Formulations of Adalimumab** and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, or any divisional or continuing application of said patent application, and in any foreign application claiming priority to this application, and in any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon any of said applications, and in the inventions or improvements of the undersigned in the subject matter of the United States provisional applications U.S.S.N. 61/698,138 filed September 7, 2012, U.S.S.N 61/769,581 filed February 26, 2013 and U.S.S.N. 61/770,421 filed February 28, 2013, from which the above-referenced application for Letters Patent claims priority, are hereby assigned by the undersigned to **Coherus Biosciences, Inc.** having offices at **201 Redwood Shores Parkway, Suite 200, Redwood City, CA 94065**, and the successors, legal representatives and assigns of **Coherus Biosciences, Inc.** (hereinafter collectively called said Assignee), and the Commissioner for Patents is hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

For said considerations it is hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to said application or required for the filing or prosecution of any divisional or continuing application thereof or for the filing or prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made. And for the said considerations the entire right, title and interest in said inventions or improvements, including all priority rights, including priority rights arising in United States provisional applications, from which the abovereferenced application for Letters Patent claims priority, and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other Conventions, and the right to file applications for patent in said Assignee's own name for said invention or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee. It is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee. The undersigned also further agrees, for the said considerations, upon the request of said Assignee, to promptly

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 037039 FRAME: 0500

Serial No.:	14/020,733	Filed:	September 6, 2013	
-------------	------------	--------	-------------------	--

lawful acts include, but are not limited to, taking oaths, executing declarations, powers, assignments and other papers and giving testimony.

The attorneys of record in such application for patent are hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to insert in this Assignment the date and serial number thereof in the places provided therefor.

On <u>March 2</u>nd,2015, <u>Mark Manning</u> appeared before me, a Notary Public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, and acknowledged that he/she freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes and uses therein expressed.

Notary Public & Harding

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 037039 FRAME: 0507

Serial No.:	14/020,733		Filed:	September	6,	2013
Poble WPanne PAYND, Robert						

Executed this <u>2</u> day of <u>March</u> _,2015.

and Cal in		JENNY L HARDING NOTARY PUBLIC
State of Lolorado)	STATE OF COLORADO
1) ss.	NOTARY ID 19964012901
County of <u>harimer</u>)	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 07/28/2016

On <u>March 2</u>,2015, <u>Robert Payne</u> appeared before me, a Notary Public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, and acknowledged that he/she freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes and uses therein expressed.

Notary Public

Page 3 of 3